



City of Cambridge

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

COLEEN CASELLA
Assistant Purchasing Agent for
Goods & Services

NATALIE M. SULLIVAN
Assistant Purchasing Agent for
Design & Construction

Elizabeth Unger
Purchasing Agent

TO: All Bidders
FROM: City of Cambridge
DATE: April 19, 2019
RE: File No: 8507 Preformed Thermoplastic Bicycle Markings-Addendum No. 1

This addendum is comprised of:

- 1. Bidders Questions**

The following questions was asked and answered.

Question: Could you provide itemized bid results from the prior bid?

Answer: See attached

All other details remain the same.

Elizabeth Unger
Purchasing Agent

Addendum No. 1



Price Proposal:

Preformed Thermoplastic Bicycle Markings (furnish only)									
Item #	Description	Dimension	Color	Material	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Quoted Unit Price	Total Item Cost	
1	Flint - Bike Rider PM600847(+)-BK	4'x7'	Black Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	50	\$ 231.20	\$ 11,560.00	
2	Flint - Bike Straight Arrow PM600728-BK	4'x7'	Black Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	50	\$ 231.20	\$ 11,560.00	
3	Flint - Shared Lane Symbol PM600722L	4'x10'	Black Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	50	\$ 330.23	\$ 16,511.50	
4	Flint - Bike Rider PM6902766(+)+VG	4'x7'	Green Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	70	\$ 231.20	\$ 16,184.00	
5	Flint - Bike Straight Arrow PM6902763VG	4'x7'	Green Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	70	\$ 231.20	\$ 16,184.00	
6	Flint - Bike Turn Arrow PM6902762(+)+VG	4'x7'	Green Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	5	\$ 231.20	\$ 1,156.00	
7	Flint - Bike Straight/Turn Combi PM6902764(+)+VG	4'x7'	Green Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	5	\$ 231.20	\$ 1,156.00	
8	Flint - Shared Lane Symbol PM6902768(+)+VG	4'x10'	Green Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	20	\$ 330.23	\$ 6,604.60	
9	Flint - 24" Linear Solid Green 89430566LGHS	30 sf	Green Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	250	\$ 178.50	\$ 44,625.00	
10	Flint - DecoMark Custom (layout TBD)	30"x30"	White Background	Preformed Thermo	Each	100	\$ 156.25	\$ 15,625.00**	
***Bases on 2 colors and 100 pcs purchase. Other parameters will require a specific quote.									
Section Total								\$ 141,166.10	

Total Bid Price (numbers):	\$ 141,166.10
Total Bid Price (written out):	One hundred forty-one thousand one hundred sixty-six dollars and ten cents dollars.

BID PRICES:

Bid prices shall include transportation and delivery charges fully prepaid to the City of Cambridge destination. Where the unit price and the total price are at variance, the unit price will prevail.

DELIVERY AND PACKAGING:

Deliveries must be made in such quantities as called for in the purchase order and in the manufacturer's original packages. All deliveries must be "inside" delivery with no assistance from City personnel. Tailgate deliveries will not be accepted. Rejected material will be returned to the vendor at the vendor's expense.

Bidder Name: Flint Trading, Inc.